OUTBOUND
MOVEMENTS
FROM GB
GB-TRAINED
RUNNERS
(RACE
STARTS) IN (i)
EU/SWI & (ii)
RoW

EU/NI/SWI
Belgium
Czech Republic
France
Germany
Ireland

Italy

Spain
Sweden
Switzerland
EU/NI Total

RoW
Australia
Bahrain
Canada
Guernsey
Hong Kong
Jersey
Qatar

Saudi Arabia
South Korea
UAE

USA

RoW Total

Global
Outbound

Runners (Race

Starts) Total

2019

590
50
243
13
10

918

23

10

40

130
28
254

280

2020

372
24
64

15
490

10

U O O O O

15

120

13
170

196

YEAR TO END-NOVEMBER

2021

364

12

82

11

472

o O O N U»n

28

21

94

31
193

219

% Reduction/
Increase
2019/2020

-100
-100
-37
-52
-74

-67
-30
200
-47

-57
17
-100
-100
-100
-100
-17
N/A
-100

-54
-33

-30

% Reduction/
Increase
2019 to 2021

-100
-100
-38
-76
-66
=7
-100
10
-100

-78
17
-25
-100
-100
-30

N/A
-100
-28
11

% Reduction/
Increase
2020 to 2021

-50
28
-57
-100
57
-100

-50

N/A

N/A

-80

40

-22

138
14

12



GB-TRAINED
RUNNERS
(INDIVIDUAL
RUNNERS) IN
(i) EU/SWI &
(ii) RoW

EU/NI/SWI
Belgium
Czech Republic
France
Germany
Ireland

Italy

Spain
Sweden
Switzerland
EU/NI Total

RoW
Australia
Bahrain
Canada
Guernsey
Hong Kong
Jersey
Qatar

Saudi Arabia
South Korea
UAE

USA

RoW Total

Global
Outbound
Runners
(Individual
Horses) Total

GB-TRAINERS
WITH
RUNNERS IN
(i) EU/SWI &
(ii) Row

EU/NI/SWI
Belgium

Czech Republic
France

Germany

382
45
221
13
10

679

15

10

20

57
27
152

831

83
23

249
20
61

351

U O O O O N O

15

47

13
93

444

61
10

232

78

11

333

O O O N W

13

21

46

26
123

456

66

-100
-100
-35
-56
-72
-54
-50
-30
250

-60
17
-100
-100
-100
-100
-17
N/A
-100
-18
-52
=2

-100
-100
-27
-57

-100
-100
=219
-80
-65
-77
-100
10
-100

17
-25
-100
-100
-35
-83
N/A
-100
-19

-19

-100
-100
-20
-65

-55
28
-50
-100
57
-100

100
32

-20



Ireland

Italy

Spain
Sweden
Switzerland
EU/NI Total

RoW
Australia
Bahrain
Canada
Guernsey
Hong Kong
Jersey
Qatar

Saudi Arabia
South Korea
UAE

USA

RoW Total

Global
Outbound
Trainers Total

NOTES

Data for UAE
exclude Saeed
bin Suroor and
Charlie Appleby
and their
horses, due to
their dual base

Switzerland is
included within
EU as EU transit
restrictions
apply.

Trainers who
send horses to
more than one
countryin a
given time
period will be
counted once
for each
country
involved
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11

17

10
54

174

39

122
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13

21

12
63

185

=59
-38
-50
-29

50

17
-100
-100
-100
-100

-33
N/A
-100
-23
-47
-36

-42

-55
-63
-100
-14
-100

N/A
-100

11

-100
20
-100

-60
-14
N/A

N/A
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18

24
20
17



